

## NORTHWEST GAS PROCESSING, LLC

15021 Katy Freeway, Suite 400 Houston, TX 77094 Main (281) 530-0991 Fax (281) 530-5278

DEPT. OF LANDS

2017 SEP 27 AM 10: 28

BOISE, IDAHO

September 26, 2017

Mr. James Thum Idaho Department of Lands 300 N. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 103 Boise, ID 83720

RE: ML Investments #1-3 - Sundry Notice

Dear Mr.Thum,

Enclosed please find the executed Sundry Notice for the ML Investments 1-3 API #11-075-20026 well. We are proposing a Plug Back at 4,448' - 4,451' and 4,452' - 4,462' to shut-off water being produced from this interval. We are expecting to perform this work on Friday, September 29, 2017.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 361-960-5671.

Sincerely, Souda Joudelman

Ronda Louderman

Regulatory & Pipeline Supervisor

RL/ts

				5. Well Permit Number	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				11-075-20026	
				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
				N/A	
. Type of Well				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
	Oil Well X Gas Well Other			N/A	
Name of Operator	Alta Masa Sari	dees ID		8. Well Name and No.	
Alta Mesa Services, LP  a. Address  Alta Mesa Services, LP  3b. Phone No. (inclu			de area code)	ML Investments #1-3	
021 Katy Freeway, Suite	400 Houston TX 77094		30-0991	11-075-20026	
Location of Well (Footage, Se			30 0332	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
Section 3 Township 8N Range 4W				Willow	
				11 .County or Parrish, State	
				Payette, Idaho	
O. C.	CHECK APPROPRIATE I	BOX(ES) TO INDICATE N	ATURE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF ACT	ION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize	New Cons	truction	Stimulation Treat	
Subsequent Report	Alter Casing	Plug and	Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	
Final Abandonment	Casing Repair	χ Plug Back		Water Disposal	
Notice	Change Plans	province a none.	n (Start/Resume)	particular and the second seco	
Notice	Convert to Injection			Water Shut-Off Well Integrity	
	Convert to injection	Arrandon de la constantina della constantina del		Well Integrity	
	Deepen	Recomple	ete	Other	
Proposed Operation:  1) Set plug above perfileaves the existing per 2) Add perforations at  Proposed start date:	forations at 4,414' – 4 4,388' – 4,405'.		62′ to shut-off wa	ater being produced from this interval. This	
	·				
. I hereby certify that the for Name (Printed/Typed)	egoing is true and correct		Title	THE STANFALL OF THE STANFALL O	
Dale Hayes			The second secon	Vice President of Operations	
Signature	layes		Date	9/26/2	
	TH	IS SPACE FOR FEDERA	L OR STATE OFFIC	CE USE	
proved by	7 hm		Date 9/2	7/2017	
le / 0 \$ 6	Program 1	Manager	Office Box	e.	

\*Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.